

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0661-18, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of America's Bravest Equipment Co., establishing a price contract for Fire Helmets, for the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services. (3 Bids, Low) [Chilton]

A Resolution accepting the bid of America's Bravest Equipment Co., establishing a price contract for fire helmets, for the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services. [Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, Chilton]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Fire Helmets				
Bid Number: 73-2018	Buyer: Conni Hayes			
Advertising Date: 5/21/2018	Opening Date: 06/04/2018			
Number of Bid Submitted: 3	Recommended Bid Amount: PRICE CONTRACT			
Fixed Bid X Price Contract Uni	t Price Bid Contract Included			
Division Requesting/Recommending: Fire and Emergency Services				

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	America's Bravest Equipment Co	Louisville, KY	Price Contract
Secon d	Finley Fire Equipment	Lexington, KY	Price Contract
Third	Southeast Apparatus LLC	Corbin, KY	Price Contract

Recommended Vendors

Award to: America's Bravest Equipment Company	
Award Amount: \$ PRICE CONTRACT	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

File #: 0661-18, Version: 1

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

Other: